

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18061/2013

C.I.T. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST.GEORGE EDUCATIONAL TRUST Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 18062 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35768 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Aseem Kumar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. A.G. Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.18061 and 18062/2013
The learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondents are present.
The learned counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is given to her.

Item No.96 -2-

SLP(C) NO. 35768 of 2013
The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
None for the respondents.
The learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the process fee and the spare copy of the petition so far. He seeks two weeks' time on that count. Time, as prayed for, is given to him, as last chance. In case, the requisites are filed within the stipulated period, in that event, appropriate steps for the service of notice to the respondent shall be taken by the Registry.
List again on 28.1.2014.

		(M.K. HANJURA)
		REGISTRAR