

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18061/2013

C.I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST.GEORGE EDUCATIONAL TRUST Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 18062 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35768 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.G. Garg, Adv,
Ms.Shweta Garg, Adv.
Ms. Satwinder Kaur, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.18061/2013

Four weeks' time is granted, as final chance, to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO. 18062 of 2013

The matter falls under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

Item No.89

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 35768 of 2013

Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited.

List again on 11.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR