

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18061/2013

C.I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST.GEORGE EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 35768/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Kiran Kapoor, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Garg ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.18061/2013

Respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite final chance.

SLP(C) NO.35768/2013

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within two weeks for effecting service upon respondent by 25.7.2014. On filing of process fee and spare copies, notice be issued to the unserved respondent.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.09

List again on 25.8.2014.

17:24:12 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar