

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 18061 & 35768 OF 2013

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. ...PETITIONER
VERSUS**

ST. GEORGE EDUCATIONAL TRUST ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's on 8th July, 2014, when the following order was passed: -

"SLP(C) NO.18061/2013

Respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite final chance.

SLP(C) NO.35768/2013

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within two weeks for effecting service upon respondent by 25.7.2014. On filing of process fee and spare copies, notice be issued to the unserved respondent.

List again on 25.8.2014."

SLP NO. 18061 OF 2013

It is submitted that Ms. Shweta Garg, Advocate for the Respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

SLP NO. 35768 OF 2013

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copy. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Ms. Shweta Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR