

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 35768 OF 2013**

**DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ANR.**

**...PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**JAIN EDUCATION-AL SOCIAL CUL. WEL. CH. TRU.**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

**"Fresh steps for effecting service on sole respondent be taken within four weeks time. Notice thereafter, be issued. List again on 12.7.2016."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for effecting service on sole respondent till date. Therefore, Notice could not be issued.

Service is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**