

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35768/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2013 in ITA No. 791/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIN EDUCATIONAL SOCIAL CUL. WEL. CH.TRU

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 22/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners for doing the needful in terms of Office Report dated 11th January, 2017, failing which the special leave petition will stand dismissed.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER