

\$

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

8259/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2016 in ITAD No. 106/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) LUCKNOW Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

M/S SWATAMBAR SANSTHANAKVASI JAIN SABHA, DEHRADUN Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul,ASG

Mr. Sanyat Lodha,Adv.

Ms. Hansa Kaul,Adv.

Ms. Bommineni Vivekananda,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao,Adv.

Mr. S.A. Haseeb,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.18062/2013.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR