

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).18061/2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST. GEORGE EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18062/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 13606/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 26120/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 35768/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21161/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69759/2017-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING)Date : 11-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Prema Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s)
Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR
Mr. K.V. Mohan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos. 18061 and 18062/2013 are the complete
category matters.Last and final opportunity is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioners for taking fresh steps for service
on the sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos. 37568/2013 and
26120/2016 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be
issued.

Item No. 27

SLP(C) NO. 13606/2017

Sole respondent has been served, but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 21161/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

List again on 16th of November, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar