

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18061/2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST. GEORGE EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 18062/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 13606/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 26120/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 35768/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21161/2017 (XI)

Date : 16-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Acharya Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 13606/2017

Sole respondent has been served but no one has put in appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, however, alongwith the connected matters as and when become ready.

SLP(C) No. 21161/2017

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, however, alongwith the connected matters as and when become ready.

SLP(C) No. 18061 and 18062/2013

Complete category matters.

SLP(C) No. 35768/2013 and SLP(C) No. 26120/2016

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps for service of the sole respondent have not been taken.

Registry to process both the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

rd

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
16.11.2017