

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18061/2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST. GEORGE EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Respondent(s)

(To list only SLP(C) Nos. 35768/13 before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18062/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 35768/2013 (IV-A)

(List before the Chamber Judge. 3 weeks time granted as a last opportunity to do the needful)

Date : 26-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Mansa Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr A.G.Garg, Adv.
Mr Rakesh Garg, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos. 35768/2013Await service/track report in respect of the sole
respondent.

List again on 10.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
26.03.2018

hj