

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18061/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2012 in ITA No. 899/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST. GEORGE EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18062/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 35768/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 26120/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 13606/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21161/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 11351/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 18277/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 12564/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30456/2018 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 33480/2018 (XI)

Date : 09-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyalipsu Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.G. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR

Mr. R.V. Easwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.
Mr. Uma Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Leave granted.

**(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER**