

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 3885/2019

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ST. GEORGE EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3886/2019 (IV-A)

)

C.A. No. 3887/2019 (IV-A)

)

C.A. No. 3888/2019 (IV-A)

)

C.A. No. 3874/2019 (III-A)

)

C.A. No. 3875/2019 (III-A)

)

C.A. No. 3889/2019 (XV)

)

C.A. No. 3891/2019 (XV)

)

C.A. No. 3890/2019 (XV)

)

C.A. No. 3892/2019 (III-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 3893/2019 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 17655/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100119/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.100123/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Shantanu Awasthi, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Satwinder Kaur, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms Aditi Diwan, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Item no.16

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3885, 3886, 3887, 3888, 3890, 3874, 3875, 3892 and  
3893 of 2019

Sole respondent is duly served/represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee in respective matters.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired.

SLP(C) No. 17655/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 3889/2019

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars for effecting service on the sole respondent within two weeks time as last opportunity.

C.A. No. 3891/2019

Sole respondent is represented in connected matter through Advocate, as such, service is deemed to be complete.

List again on 1.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar