

ITEM NO.1742

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3885/2019

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ST. GEORGE EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default only in CA No. 3889/2019 is to be listed.  
)

WITH

C.A. No. 3889/2019 (XV)

Date : 09-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for  
the appellant(s) for curing the defects.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)