

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).3885/2019

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ST. GEORGE EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default only in CA No. 3889/2019 is to be listed.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3889/2019 (XV)

Date : 06-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 3889/2019

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, learned counsel, appearing for the appellant, seeks some more time to take steps, in terms of the Office Report dated 23.09.2023.

Needful shall be done, without fail, within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)