

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3885/2019

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ST. GEORGE EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Respondent(s)

ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3889/2019 is TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER

WITH

C.A. No. 3889/2019 (XV)

C.A. No. 3886/2019 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 3887/2019 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 3888/2019 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 3874/2019 (III-A)

Notice for Alternative Arrangement was issued on 22.03.2022. Memo of Appearance in C.A. Nos. 3874, 3875, 3892 and 3893 of 2019 have been filed on behalf of the Appellant/ Appellants.

C.A. No. 3875/2019 (III-A)

Notice for Alternative Arrangement was issued on 22.03.2022. Memo of Appearance in C.A. Nos. 3874, 3875, 3892 and 3893 of 2019 have been filed on behalf of the Appellant/ Appellants.

C.A. No. 3891/2019 (XV)

C.A. No. 3890/2019 (XV)

C.A. No. 3892/2019 (III-A)

Notice for Alternative Arrangement was issued on 22.03.2022. Memo of Appearance in C.A. Nos. 3874, 3875, 3892 and 3893 of 2019 have been filed on behalf of the Appellant/ Appellants.

C.A. No. 3893/2019 (III-A)

Notice for Alternative Arrangement was issued on 22.03.2022. Memo of Appearance in C.A. Nos. 3874, 3875, 3892 and 3893 of 2019 have been filed on behalf of the Appellant/ Appellants.

SLP(C) No. 17655/2019 (IV-C)

FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 100123/2019

IA No. 100123/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 22-05-2026 ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3889/2019 is LISTED for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Perna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Adv.  
Ms. Surabhi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR  
Mr. R.k. Raghvan, Adv.  
Mr. K.v. Balakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Khanduri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3889/2019

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to take steps regarding unserved sole respondent.

(MOHD IBRAHIM)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)